

Program Fact Sheet

Support to Joint Base Charleston

Program Description and Location:

The Joint Base Charleston (JBC) community encompasses more than 20,000 active-duty, reserve and civilian personnel, located on the Air Base and the Weapons Station which together makeup 20,400 acres. Personnel at the Air Base, Weapons Station, the local community and the Department of Defense believe Joint Basing is the stepping stone to making Charleston a Joint Logistics, Transportation and Engineering Hub and the worldwide leader in moving people, vehicles, munitions, and supplies via air, land, sea, and rail.

Joint Base Charleston is unique with over 53 tenants. Joint Base Charleston is comprised of Air Force, Navy, Army, Marine Corps, Coast Guard, Homeland Security, and other DOD missions - all working together to support the national defense.

Program Current Status:

In FY 22 we awarded 15 contract actions amounting to \$10.7M.

Significant ongoing projects include the following:

\$-25.4M Water Intrusion Repairs at NHCC.

\$-9.9M Temporary Lodging Facility, new construction 16 unit apartments.

\$-8.5M Repair of SDDC TC Dock

\$-3.4M Repair Hangar B519

\$-2.6M Repair Surge Suppression and Lighting Protection Systems

We are continuing to work toward developing other construction contracts for JBC customers for FY23. Currently there is one FY 23 design project in development with an estimated value of \$175K.

Future Activities:

Charleston District will continue to provide support to JBC on an annual basis as workload and funding is provided from the customer. SRM budgets have declined and are anticipated to remain below average for FY23. As a result, the FY23 program is expected to below the typical FY program average.

Program Sponsor: Joint Base Charleston

Project Manager:

Brandon Lewis 843.494.0084

Brandon.H.Lewis@usace.army.mil